

The State of New Hampshire **Department of Environmental Services** 

## **Robert R. Scott, Commissioner**



February 14, 2020

NHPUC 19FEB'20PM3:25

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 2I S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

## RE: Docket DE 19-057, Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy Rate Case

## Objection to Motion of Staff to Remove the Electric Vehicle Proposal from Eversource's Request for Increased Distribution Revenue

Dear Director Howland:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter an original plus six (6) copies of the Objection of the New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services (NHDES) to the "Motion of Staff to Remove the Electric Vehicle Proposal from Eversource's Request for Increased Distribution Revenue" filed on February 5, 2020. Electronic copies of this Objection will be provided via email to the enclosed Service List for DE 19-057.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Rebecca Ohler, NHDES Technical Services Bureau Administrator, by phone at (603) 271-6749, or by email at <u>rebecca.ohler@des.nh.gov</u>, and Christopher Skoglund, NHDES Climate and Energy Program Manager, by phone at (603) 271-7624, or by email at <u>christopher.skoglund@des.nh.gov</u>.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

ray Olipho

Craig A. Wright Director, Air Resources Division

Enclosure

cc. Docket No. DE 19-057 Service List

www.des.nh.gov 29 Hazen Drive • PO Box 95 • Concord, NH 03302-0095 (603) 271-3503 • Fax: 271-2867 TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964